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POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued. 

_i~!'--'-1-------'--~S-ervl_•_& ______ -'-l_i_~_i__,_j ____ ~_e_q_u_•n_cy_. ___ J __ co_:_;_~_"..n_~_•e_.~~N-ame--of-C_oo_tra_ct.or_._~l_f:_bsl_nt. I Dat.eof 
Termin&tlDD 
of contract. 

36 Dunedin and Tomahawk . . . . 
37 Dunedin and tram stopping-point 

(suburban office mails- by tram-car) 
38 Dunedin Railway-station, Wharves, 

and Chief Post-office 

8 Daily .. 
! Four times daily 

.. ! Trap .. 

. . Motor-van .. 

39 Dunedin North and Moray Place (in-
ward morning mail only) 

I Dunedin and Wanaka (part rural 

I delivery)-
Cromwell and Dunedin (letter-mail) 
Cromwell, Tarras, Hawea Flat, 

40 ~ and Wanaka 
I l Cromwell, Luggate, and Wanaka 

41 * Evansdale Railway-station and Post
office 

4,2* Glenomaru Railway-station and Post
office 

43 Green Island Railway-station and Post
office 

44 Henley Railway-station and Waipori 
Falls 

45 Heriot and Crookston (rural deli very) 
46 Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural 

delivery) 

47 
48 

49* 
50* 

51* 
52 

Hindon Railway-station and Post-office 
Houipapa Railway-station and Post

office 
Hyde Railway-station and Post-office 
Ida Valley Railway-station and Post

office 
Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaitangata and Balclutha Railway

station 

Kaitangata and Paretai Punt (rural 
delivery) 

Kaitangata and Wangaloa (rural 
delivery) 

139 
65 

37 

As required .. 

Daily 

Thrice weekly .. 
Daily to Hawea Flat ; 

thrice weekly to Tarras 
and rural boxes 

Daily to Wanaka; thrice 
weekly to Luggate and 
rural boxes 

Daily 

110 yd Four times weekly (once 
weekly free of cost) 

2 As .required .. 

30 

58 
32 

8 
2 

Thrice weekly 

Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

Twice .weekly 
Four times weekly 

310 yd As required .. 
200 ·yd Daily 

l 
Week
days: 

14 
Sun: 

7 
11 

18 

Daily .. .. 
Daily (including Sundays) 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

53 

54 

55* 

56 
57 

Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post- 200 yd Daily 

58 
59 
60 

61 
62 

63 

64 
65 

66* 
67 

68 

office 
Kelso and Glenkenich (rural delivery) 
Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office, 

and Kyeburn 
Lauder and Becks (rural delivery) .. 
Lawrence and Bluespur . . . . 
Lawrence and Tuapeka Mouth (part 

rural delivery) 

30 
10 

41! 
5 

40 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 

Daily 
Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

Maclennan and Papatowai . . . . . i 4 Weekly (Mondays) 
Maclennan Railway-station and Post- l Four times weekly 

office 
Middlemarch Railway-station and Post- 140 yd As required .. 

office 
Middlemarch and Sutton·(rural delivery) 34 Daily 
Mihiwaka Railway-station, Purakanui, 5 Daily 

and Mihiwaka 
Milburn Railway-station and Post-office ll Daily 
Miller's Flat and Roxburgh (part rural 24! Daily 

delivery) 
Milton and Glenledi (rural delivery) .. 29 Twice weekly 

69 Milton and Moneymore (rural delivery) 
70 Milton and Table Hill (rural delivery) 

25 
16 

Daily 
Weekly 

71 

72 
73 
74 
75 

76 
77 
78 
79 

Milton Railway-station and.Post-office 

Milton Railway-station and Poat-office 
Mosgiel and East Taieri . . . . 
Mosgiel and East Taieri (rural delivery) 
Mosgiel, Outram, Woodside, Berwick, 

Henley, Momona, and Maungatua 
(part rural delivery) 

Mosgiel and North Taieri (rural delivery) 
Mosgiel Railway-station·and Post-office 
Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office 
Omakau and Matakanui (part rural 

delivery) 

! As required .. 

i 
5 
6! 

88} 

14! 
2 
2 

33 

I 

Daily 
Daily 
Daily 
Daily 

Daily 
As required .. 
As required .. 
Daily 

Motor-lorry 

Bicycle 

1 
rMotor-bus 

J 
Foot 

Foot 

Handcart .. 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

Trap 
Motor-car .. 

Foot 
Foot 

Foot 
Motor-bus .. 

Motor-car or 
gig 

Motor-car .. 

Foot 

Gig .. 
Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 
Bicycle .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-truck 
Foot .. 

Hand-cart .. 

Motor-van .. 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-lorry 
Motor-bus .. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Bicycle 
Bicycle 
Bicycle 
Motor-car .. 

Bicycle .. 
Motor-truck 
Bicycle .. 
Motor-truck 

(Dept!. officer}° ... 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

N.Z. Rail ways 
Road Services 

Mrs. A. M. Dent 

Mrs.M.E.McLaren 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

Dunedin City Cor-
poration 

Brownlie Bros. . . 
Otago Farmers' 

Co-op. Assn. of 
N.Z., Ltd. 

Mrs. J. Fernie .. 
D. R. Wright .. 

Miss L. J. Dowling 
H. E. Fry .. 

Mrs. E. Maider .. 
J. L.Bishop 

A. Reid 

Kaitangata Motor 
Services, Ltd. 

Mrs. D. Jenkins .. 

R. Leask 
W. 0. Helm 

R. G. Wingham 
D. F. Boyes .. 
A. W. Hellyer .. 

R. B. Findlater .. 
A. J. R. Flett .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

T. J. Cockburn .. 
A. Henry .. 

T. Whitaker .. 
R. J. Campbell .. 

Milton Transport, 
Ltd. 

M. F. Mills 
Milton Transport, 

Ltd. 
Milton Transport, 

Ltd. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
W. J. Carley .. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
R. J. Campbell · .. 

i (Dept!. officer} .. 

I Mackay's Service 
Stores, Ltd. 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment inch1ded in salary. 

£ s. d. 

600 0 0 

354 0 0 
120 0 0 

·20 0 0 
25 0 0 

43 0 0 

36 0 0 

72 0 0 

115 0 0 
89 10 0 

171 · 0 0 
10 0 0 

152 0 0 

14 0 0 
10 0 0 

150 0 0 
28 0 0 

140 0 0 

64 0 0 

. 152 0 0 
15 0 0 

40 :o 0 

530 0 0 

31/12/43 
31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 
31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

51 0 0 · 31/12/43 
.. .. 

100 0 0 31/12/43 


