POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.		Date of Termination of Contract.
36 37	Dunedin and Tomahawk Dunedin and tram stopping-point	8 1	Daily Four times daily	Trap Motor-van	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer)	£ s. d.	••
38	(suburban office mails by tram-car) Dunedin Railway-station, Wharves,		As required	Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer)		
39	and Chief Post-office  Dunedin North and Moray Place (inward morning mail only)	1	Daily	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	••	••
40	Dunedin and Wanaka (part rural delivery)— Cromwell and Dunedin (letter-mail) Cromwell, Tarras, Hawea Flat, and Wanaka Cromwell, Luggate, and Wanaka	139 65 37	Thrice weekly Daily to Hawea Flat; thrice weekly to Tarras and rural boxes Daily to Wanaka; thrice weekly to Luggate and	Motor-bus	N.Z. Railways Road Services	600 0 0	
41*	Evansdale Railway-station and Post-	1/2	rural boxes Daily	Foot	Mrs. A. M. Dent	••	
42*	office Glenomaru Railway-station and Post-	110 yd	Four times weekly (once	Foot	Mrs.M.E.McLaren		••
43	office Green Island Railway-station and Post-	2	weekly free of cost) As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	••
44	office Henley Railway-station and Waipori Falls	30	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	Dunedin City Corporation		
45 46	Heriot and Crookston (rural delivery) Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural delivery)	58 32	Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-car Motor-lorry	Brownlie Bros Otago Farmers' Co-op. Assn. of N.Z., Ltd.	354 0 0 120 0 0	31/12/43 31/12/43
47 48	Hindon Railway-station and Post-office Houipapa Railway-station and Post-office	8 2	Twice weekly Four times weekly	Trap Motor-car	Mrs. J. Fernie D. R. Wright	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
49* 50*	Hyde Railway-station and Post-office	310 yd 200 yd	As required Daily	Foot Foot	Miss L. J. Dowling H. E. Fry	••	
51* 52	Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office Kaitangata and Balclutha Railway- station	Week-days:	Daily Daily (including Sundays)	Foot Motor-bus	Mrs. E. Maider J. L. Bishop	43 0 0	
	Weiterwarte and Denote: Dunt (munch	Sun:     7   11	Mhaire and Illa	Matanaan on	A. Reid	98 0 0	
53 54	Kaitangata and Paretai Punt (rural delivery) Kaitangata and Wangaloa (rural	18	Thrice weekly	Motor-car or gig Motor-car	A. Reid Kaitangata Motor	$\begin{bmatrix} & 36 & 0 & 0 \\ & 72 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	31/12/43
55*	delivery)	200 yd	Daily	Foot	Services, Ltd. Mrs. D. Jenkins		01/12/10
56 57	office Kelso and Glenkenich (rural delivery) Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office,	30 10	Thrice weekly Daily	Gig Motor-truck	R. Leask W. O. Helm	115 0 0 89 10 0	$31/12/43 \ 31/12/43$
58 59 60	and Kyeburn  Lauder and Becks (rural delivery)  Lawrence and Bluespur  Lawrence and Tuapeka Mouth (part rural delivery)	$   \begin{array}{c}     41\frac{1}{2} \\     5 \\     40   \end{array} $	Daily Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-truck Bicycle Motor-car	R. G. Wingham D. F. Boyes A. W. Hellyer	$\begin{array}{ccccc} 171 & 0 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 152 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/43 \\ 31/12/43 \end{vmatrix}$
$\frac{61}{62}$	Maclennan and Papatowai	$\frac{4}{\frac{1}{2}}$	Weekly (Mondays) Four times weekly	Motor-truck Foot	R. B. Findlater A. J. R. Flett	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
63	office Middlemarch Railway-station and Post-	140 yd	As required	Hand-cart	(Deptl. officer)		
64 65	office Middlemarch and Sutton (rural delivery) Mihiwaka Railway-station, Purakanui, and Mihiwaka	34 5	Daily Daily	Motor-van Motor-lorry	T. J. Coekburn A. Henry	150 0 0 28 0 0	31/12/43
66* 67	Milburn Railway-station and Post-office Miller's Flat and Roxburgh (part rural delivery)	$1\frac{1}{2} \\ 24\frac{1}{4}$	Daily Daily	Motor-lorry Motor-bus	T. Whitaker R. J. Campbell	140 0 0	31/12/43
68	Milton and Glenledi (rural delivery)	29	Twice weekly	Motor-car	Milton Transport, Ltd.	64 0 0	31/12/43
69 70	Milton and Moneymore (rural delivery) Milton and Table Hill (rural delivery)	25 16	Daily Weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	M. F. Mills Milton Transport, Ltd.	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/43
71	Milton Railway-station and Post-office	35	As required	Motor-car	Milton Transport, Ltd.	40 0 0	
72 73	Milton Railway-station and Post-office Mosgiel and East Taieri	5 5	Daily Daily	Bicycle Bicycle	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer)	••	••
74 75	Mosgiel and East Taieri (rural delivery) Mosgiel, Outram, Woodside, Berwick, Henley, Momona, and Maungatua (part rural delivery)	$6\frac{1}{2}$ $88\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Bicycle Motor-car	(Depth. officer) W. J. Carley	530 0 0	31/12/43
76 77	Mosgiel and North Taieri (rural delivery) Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office	$\begin{array}{c c} 14\frac{1}{2} \\ 2 \end{array}$	Daily As required	Bicycle Motor-truck	(Deptl. officer) R. J. Campbell	51 0 0	31/12/43
78 79	Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office Omakau and Matakanui (part rural delivery)	33	As required	Bicycle Motor-truck	(Deptl. officer) Mackay's Service Stores, Ltd.	100 0 0	31/12/43

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.